

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9692/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2008 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

WA No. 299/2008

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH LAKHWANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 33004-33005 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33078-33079 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

State of M.P.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Ratnam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Stand over for four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master