

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9692/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2008 in WA No. 299/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH LAKHWANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 33004-33005 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33078-33079 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Ratnam, Adv.

Respondent-In-Person.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv

...2.

.2.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.9692/2009

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing for the Medical Council of India that this special leave petition has become infructuous. The same is, accordingly, dismissed.

Petitioners may verify and if they think otherwise, they may approach this Court for revival of this petition.

SLP(C)Nos.33004-33005/2010 and SLP(C)Nos.33078-33079/2010

The special leave petitions are dismissed as
withdrawn.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master